13 LC 102 0598

House Resolution 860

By: Representatives Alexander of the 66<sup>th</sup>, Gravley of the 67<sup>th</sup>, Jones of the 62<sup>nd</sup>, Bruce of the 61<sup>st</sup>, and Hightower of the 68<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Mr. Casey Hall, Douglas County High School's 2012-2013 Teacher of the
- 2 Year; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, a proper quality education for the young people of this state is the single most
- 4 important objective of the General Assembly; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Mr. Hall has shown by the example of his teaching career that the pursuit and
- 6 attainment of scholastic success are within the reach of the students in this state; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Mr. Hall has taught social studies at Douglas County High School for the last
- 8 eight years; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Mr. Hall was named Douglas County School System's STAR Teacher in 2007,
- 10 2009, and 2012, and in 2012, he was recognized by MIT Department of Admissions for his
- 11 impact on student development; and
- 12 WHEREAS, in recognition of his contributions to the education and welfare of the young
- 13 people in this state, it is abundantly fitting and proper to honor the outstanding
- 14 accomplishments of this remarkable individual.
- 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 16 the members of this body commend Mr. Casey Hall for his dedicated service to his students,
- 17 congratulate him for being named Douglas County High School's 2012-2013 Teacher of the
- 18 Year, and extend to him their most sincere best wishes for continued success.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Mr. Casey Hall.